

LOS ANGELES COUNTY EMPLOYEE RELATIONS COMMISSION 374 Hall of Administration, 500 W. Temple Street, Los Angeles, CA 90012

213-974-2417 213-626-1398 Fax Ercom@bos.lacounty.gov

Christopher David Ruiz Cameron, Chair Najeeb Khoury, Member Joseph F. Gentile Chairman Emeritus

Jeri Weinstein Executive Director Neal Mok Head Board Specialist

November 28, 2022

REGULAR SESSION CANCELLATION NOTICE

This notice has been prepared to advise that the Employee Relations Commission, during its meeting on November 28, 2022, voted to cancel the regular Employee Relations Commission Meeting scheduled for December 19, 2022. Instead, the Employee Relations Commission will hold a special session for public comment and voting on AB 361 provisions only.

The next regular session Employee Relations Commission Meeting will take place on January 23, 2023.

If there are any questions, contact Jeri Weinstein at jweinstein@bos.lacounty.gov.

JERI WEINSTEIN Executive Director

Geri Weinstein